fingerprint request forms showing the results of such examination 
or comparison. 

5.  Serve as the SHERIFF'S contact with the CITY in all day-to-day 

matters relating to the examination of latent fingerprints pursuant to 
this Agreement. 

G.  The CITY shall pay the SHERIFF the sum of SIXTY-THREE 

THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TEN DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($63,210.00) for the latent 

fingerprint services to be rendered pursuant to this Agreement, which provides payment for 

525 latent print cases at a cost of ONE HUNDRED TWENTY DOLLARS AND FORTY 

CENTS ($120.40) per case. Should the CITY’S number of cases exceed the 525 cases covered

[...]

TWENTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND FIFTY-TWO CENTS ($327.52) for each crime scene 

processed by the SHERIFF and agrees to an initial payment for 275 calls for service during the 

period of this Agreement.  

D.   The CITY shall pay to the SHERIFF the sum of NINETY THOUSAND 

SIXTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($90,068.00) for the 275 calls for service during 

the period of this Agreement. 

E.       Billing for requests for service in excess of the 275 calls during the period 

of this Agreement shall be invoiced monthly at the rate of THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-

SEVEN DOLLARS AND FIFTY-TWO CENTS ($327.52) per  call.

[...]

CITY from retaining any of its evidence or other property as part of the CITY's inventory 

of property or donated by the CITY to a qualified non-profit organization in accordance with  

Florida law. 

E.  The CITY shall pay to the SHERIFF the sum of ONE HUNDRED NINE 

THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($109,850.00) for the 

evidence processing and storage service, which provides payment for 6,500 evidence items 

at a cost of SIXTEEN DOLLARS AND NINETY CENTS ($16.90) per item. Should the 

CITY'S number of items exceed the 6,500 items covered by this Agreement, it agrees to

[...]

Any problems relating to the CITY'S hardware and software 

will be the responsibility of the CITY address. 

G. In addition to the costs referenced above for which the CITY is responsible, 

in return for the services specified in this Section, the CITY shall pay to the SHERIFF the sum 

of FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR 

DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($539,564.00), which is based upon licenses for one hundred 

twenty (120)  mobile units and personnel costs. (Costs are detailed in Attachment 1, herein 

incorporated.) 

H. Should the CITY determine a need to add additional units to its fleet which 

are CAD-accessible, the CITY shall be responsible for all associated costs incurred by the

[...]

provided shall include the number and types of crimes reported by the CITY through the ACISS 

system. The SHERIFF will also provide this information to the CITY police department. 

I. In return for the services specified above to be provided by the SHERIFF, 

the CITY shall pay to the SHERIFF the sum of TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY 

DOLLARS AND TEN CENTS ($2,840.10), as reflected in Attachment 1 incorporated herein. 

This cost is based upon five (5) licenses for sufficient access to ACISS. Additionally, the cost 

for police reports generated by ARMS Unit staff is $5.50 per report. (A charge will not be 

incurred for any report created solely for the purpose of adding supporting documents to an

[...]

different traffic crash system, in which case it would be responsible for the posting of any crash 

reports, should it elect to do said posting. 

6.  TOTAL COMPENSATION 

The CITY agrees to pay to the SHERIFF, on October 1, 2025, the sum of EIGHT 

HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO DOLLARS AND TEN 

CENTS ($805,532.10), which reflects the minimum sum due for all services to be rendered 

during the term of this Agreement (See Attachment 1). 

5.  CONTACT PERSONS 

The SHERIFF agrees to use best efforts and necessary resources available to the